~ SN D B W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19A
19B
19C
20
20A
20B
20C

25
26
27
28
29
30
30A
30B
30C

31
32

35

35A
35B
35C
35D
35E

35F

40

40A
40B
40C
40D
40E
40F

41A
41B
41C
41D
41E

35S

SNOWPLOW

WELDMENTS

Coupler Assembly

Lift Arm Assembly
BLADES

Blade w/Edge

Driver Wing w/Edge 4'

Driver Wing w/Edge 2'

Passenger Wing w/Edge 4'

Passenger Wing w/Edge 2'
CUTTING EDGES

Center Cutting Edge

Driver 4' Cutting Edge

Driver 2' Cutting Edge

Driver 4' Edge Strap

Driver 2' Edge Strap

Passenger 4' Cutting Edge

Passenger 2' Cutting Edge

Passenger 4' Edge Strap

Passenger 2' Edge Strap

Carriage Bolt Set (Center)

Includes:  (5) 5/8" - 11x2" Grade #5 BLK ZN

(5) 5/8" - Hardened Washer

(5) 5/8" - Lock Nuts

Carriage Bolt Set (2' Wings) & (4' Wings)

Includes:  (10) Carriage Bolts 1/2" - 13X3.5" Grade #5 BLK ZN

(10) 1/2" Hardened Washers

(10) 1/2" Lock Nuts

PLOW COMPONENTS

Top Links

Hinge Pin

Blade Guide Kit Set of (2) W/Hardware
Tube (Fixed Wing)

Hydraulic Enclosure Cover
Hydraulic Hose Guide Assembly

(2) Guide

(1) Plate

(1) Plate Screw

Module Bracket Kit

Bumper, Wing, Drag Pro
HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT

Hydraulic Pump - Power Unit
Includes The Following Commonly Ordered Parts

Hydraulic Pump Fill Cap

Hydraulic Pump Motor

Hydraulic Resevoir Drain Plug

Relief Valve (2500 psi)

Hydraulic Reservoir

Seal Kit

Fill Cap And Elbow Kit
HYDRAULIC VALVE ASSEMBLY

Hydraulic Valve Manifold (Expanding Wing)
Includes The Following Commonly Ordered Parts
Hydraulic Valve Load Hold

Hydraulic Valve Winge Cartridges

Relief Valve (1000 psi)

Coil, Hydraulic Valve

Nut, Coil

Wing Relief Valve (2500 psi)

Hydraulic Valve Manifold (Fixed Wing)
Includes The Following Commonly Ordered Parts
Hydraulic Valve Load Hold Cartridge

Hydraulic Valve Lift/Lower Cartridge

Relief Valve (1000 psi)

Coil, Hydraulic Valve

Nut, Coil

BOSS SNOWPLOW
RT3 DRAG PRO BACK BLADE RAISE — WHITE

HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS LOWER — WHITE /ORANGE

ORANGE =
LR LI

LEFT WING IN — BLUE/GREEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN

an LEFT WING OUT — BLUE/GREEN

BROWN (GROUND) TO POWER UNIT
BLACK BATTERY CABLE

cO

I

CPA20055-03
MSC20075-03

RPL21605
RPL21607
RPL21645
RPL21606
RPL21635

RPL20029
MSC21613
MSC21648
MSC20081
RPL21643
MSC20074
MSC21639
MSC20081
RPL21643
BAX00096
HDWO05611
HDWO01726
HDWO01709
HDW02049
HDWO02767
HDWO01729
HDWO05554

MSC21603
MSC21625
MSC01870
RPL21642
RPL21602

HYDI9122
HYDI19123
HDW19131

RPL21898
MSC22948

HYDO01710

HYDO01636
HYD09328
HYDO01712
HYD09365
HYD04814
HYDO04815
HYD09366

HYD20090

HYDO01637
HYDO07100
HYD21718
HYDO01037
HYDO07059
HYD22949
HYD21601

HYDO01637
HYDO07100
HYD21718
HYDO01037
HYDO07059

BOSS SNOWPLOW

RT3 DRAG PRO BACK BLADE

HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

15

RAISE — WHITE

LOWER — WHITE/ORANGE

WHITE /ORANGE
fFEEEEEESEN

BROWN (GROUND) TO POWER
UNIT BLACK BATTERY CABLE

DRAG PRO 8’°-12’, & 8’-16° BACK BLADE PLOWS

PARTS EXPLOSION
2020-2021

30C
30B< |

20C

SLS17543

BOSS Products reserves the right under its continuous product improvement policy
to change construction and furnish equipment when so altered without reference to

illustrations or specifications used herein.

Patent: www.ttcopats.com

0

'_ n}
\J

A

(COCELOLD

(

—_—

45
46

50
51
52
53
54
55

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

(2)

EXCLUSIVE CORROSION-RESISTANT PAINT FINISH

B®&SS

CYLINDERS & CYLINDER SEAL KITS

Smarlchwicki?,

Hydraulic Wing Cylinder HYD21939
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder HYDO07649
Seal Kit For Hydraulic Lift Cylinder HYDO07686
HOSES & FITTINGS

(I) Hose (Lift) 3/8" X 37", 1/4" MP X 1/4" MP HYD21623

(I) Hose (Lift) 3/8" X 32", 1/4" MP X 1/4" MP HYD21622

(4) Hose (Wing) 3/8" X 92.5", 1/4" MP X 3/8" MOR HYD21621
Hose (Power Unit To Manifold) 3/8" x 23-1/2", 1/4" MP X 1/4" MP —— HYD21624
Hydraulic Swivel Fitting, (Pipe) 90 DEG Swivel 1/4" MP X 1/4" FPS —— HYDO01613
Hydraulic Swivel Fitting (O-ring) 90 DEG Swivel, 3/8" MOR X 1/4" FPS —— HYDO01620

ELECTRICAL
Rocker Switch, Drag Pro Toggle MSC20086
Wiring Harness, Ground Jumper MSC20093
SmartHitch Harness MSC20094
Control Harness, Plow Side - 6 Pin Molex ML - XT MSC20096
Control Harness, Vehicle Side - 6 Pin Molex ML - XT MSC20097
Power/Ground, Vehicle Side - Anderson SB120, 317-1/2" MSC21609
Power/Ground, Plow Side - Anderson SB120, 20" MSC21611
Plow Control, Module MSC20099
BOLTS

Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2" - 13 X 3" GRS YZN HDWO05508

Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/8" - 11 X 4" GRS YZN HYDO01706

Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/4" - 10 X 4" GR5 YZN HDW03046

Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/4 - 10 X 4.75" GRS YZN HDWO05734

Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2" - 13 X 4" GRS YZN HDWO01780

Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2" - 13 X 5" GR2 YZN HDW21604

Hex Head Cap Screw,5/16" - 18 X 1" GRS YZN HDWO01713

Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16" - 18 X 2.5" GRS YZN HDW19131

PINS, NUTS, WASHERS, & OTHER HARDWARE

Coupler Attachment Pin MSC21619
Washer, 3/8" Split Lock YZN HDWO01718
Washer, 1/2" Split Lock YZN HDW01732

Nut, Self-Locking 3/8" - 16 YZN HDWO01720

Nut, Self-Locking 5/8" - 11 YZN HDWO01709

Nut, Self-Locking 1" - 8 YZN HDW07704

Nut, Jam, Self-Locking 3/4" - 10 YZN HDW02059

Nut, 1/2" - 13 YZN HDW01748

Nut, 5/16" - I8 YZN HDWO01714

Nut, 5/8"- 11 YZN HDW05619

Nut, 3/4" - 10 YZN HDW03037
Spacer MSC21631

Nut, Jam, 1/2-13, YZN HDW06048

CONTROLLERS
100  SmartTouch, Hand Held Control MSC21680
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES

BOSS High Performance Hydraulic Fluid - Case (12 per) HYDO01704X001
Red Touch-Up Spray Paint (120z.) MSC04098
Black Touch-Up Spray Paint (120z.) MSC04036
Red Touch-Up Spray Paint (Quart) MSC04358
Black Touch-Up Spray Paint (Quart) MSC04359
Dielectric Grease (1 0z.) MSC03423
Rubber Cutting Edge Kit RPL21860

63
61
6%

e




